No. 1209/PG/Exams/2024

T

(Accredited by NAAC with ‘A+’ Grade)

OSMANIA UNIVERSITY
HYDERABAD - 500007

Date : 12.09.2024

M. Sc. (Chemistry) Five Years Integrated Course
IV, VI & VIII-Semesters (CBCS — Regular & Backlog)
Examinations Sep/Oct, 2024

Time Table

IV-Semester (CBCS — Regular & Backlog)

Time : 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m.

DAY DATE PAPER TITLE OF THE PAPER
Friday 20.09.2024 I General English — IV
Monday 23.09.2024 II Second Language
a) Telugu, b) Hindi, c) Sanskrit
Wednesday | 25.09.2024 11X A) Skill Enhancement Course-1I
(Inter disciplinary Course : for the students with
Mathematics Background) Cell Biology
B) Skill Enhancement Course-11 :
(Inter disciplinary Course : for the students with
Biology Background)
Friday 27.09.2024 v Mathematics-IV : Algebra
Botany-IV : Plant Physiology
Monday 30.09.2024 A\ Mathematics-V : Numerical Analysis
Botany-V : Cell Biology and Genetics
Thursday 03.10.2024 VI Physics-VI : Modern Physics
Zoology-VI : Physiology and Immunology
Saturday 05.10.2024 \211 Chemistry-VI
VI-Semester (CBCS — Regular & Backlog)
Time : 10.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m.
DAY DATE PAPER TITLE OF THE PAPER
Thursday 19.09.2024 | Inorganic Chemistry
Saturday 21.09.2024 I Organic Chemistry
Tuesday 24.09.2024 I Physical Chemistry
Thursday 26.09.2024 v Analytical Techniques and Spectroscopy
Saturday 28.09.2024 \" Computational Chemistry and Drug Designing
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VIII-Semester (CBCS — Regular & Backlog)
Time : 10.00 A.M. to 1.00 P.M.

DAY DATE PAPER TITLE OF THE PAPER

Tuesday 01.10.2024 I Bio-inorganic Chemistry - IV

Friday 04.10.2024 I Modern Organic Synthesis - IV

Monday 07.10.2024 I Physical Chemistry - IV

Wednesday 09.10.2024 v General Chemistry — IV
(Analytical Techniques, Spectroscopy & Green
Chemistry)

Friday 11.10.2024 A" Intellectual Property Rights

NOTE : Any Clash or omission in the Subjects/Titles in the Time-Table may be brought the notice
of the Controller of Examinations.
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